** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE **

Published:

09/22/2011__08:22:37

1 > 3 4 5 5 7 3 9 \ 10 \ 11 \ 12
[ TEM DESCRIPT ION QTY
| | POWER END ASSEMBLY : ]
> |FLUID CYLINDER: ]
A — A 3 | SPRING AND DISC ASSEMBLY : 4
| 4 | SEAT: 4
,// | [ T S | CYLINDER: 2
4 Y 5 |PISTON CUP: 2
- | 7 | PISTON HOLDER: >
( | ) 3 |PISTON RETAINER: 2
: 9 | VALVE CAOGE: 4
= 10 |RING SEAL: CYLINDER >
S = e ‘\\\\\<:> 11 |UMBRELLA: F/E04 >
: 12 | WASHER: UMBRELLA >
13 | VALVE COVER: >
- ‘ (é%)zAl 14 | VALVE COVER CLAMP: ]
: |5 | GASKET: VALVE COVER >
- -1 -1 16 |O-RING: UNIFORM #2213 5
~ - i_“ B \fﬁ\\_ L 1Ag 17 |O-RING: UNIFORM #0373 2
7 A| 18 |O-RING: UNIFORM #015 2
@ & 19 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 1/2 X 1.50 LG 1
N K ) - ZAL : 20 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X 5.00 LG 3
| | 21 |CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 5/16 X 1.50 LG 2
| | | /O\[ 22 | NAMEPLATE: 1
EEIE\ | /| 23 |SELF TAPPING SCREW: 2
D ! 24 | CAPLUG: INT 14 (NOT SHOWN] ]
| 5 | CAPLUG: #T-9 (NOT SHOWN) 1
) I ;\ ’ | S — ;
N / / | \ /
- | :
= !
S =7V :
G e F} L [ JENE |
— A SECTION A — A
nq Brown Brothers PRWESVDO@UMTENE ANDAAT?HE J%F?M*\NTEN IC%ENFDTHEE{E@L DO NOT SCA%ENTEEER?WW?THERW = SPETCCgEéFE%ENCE DE;&@MT;I?PSTSEXMBlL/Y2; NAPOT4 lFBLURIHDB ::FWWTNEE@[ DUL@?;: Gy ZQZEBZOH
: Engineers Ltd " oo e, v, st e woe e (1o DYIEISIONS M DR o0 1072 | TEND, ABRASTVE SERVICE | LOUDERMILK, STEVE |18-AU6-2011 | SFIMIC Technologles
XX + 015 10.381] . DESIGN REVIEW: DATE:
Member of AxFlow Group e Fioni Mokt 5 D ot |TUREADS CONFORN 10 FEDERAL STANDARD H2g | XKL -~ ¢ .05 10,127} ASSEMEL £ JOCLAIN, WATHEW |30-AUG-201
A— s S i o e o W0 i G WY S S e [ p i N TG
www.brownbros.co.nz NITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FUC TECHNOLOGIES. M | BT%\%EOCSMEENTR IC WITHIN 010 (.254) T.1.R. @ G o [%Ng TN DZAJTEDSEP 011 DRBWU %G@ %6?%7 SHEJE; /
1 > 3 4 = 5 7 s I \ 10 11 \ e T




XX +/-.015 [0.381]

3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
[ TEM DESCRIPT ION aTy
| | POWER FRAME 3 1
> | CRANKSHAF T 3 1
3 | CONNECTING ROD: >
4 |ROD BEARING: HALF SHELL 4
5 |WRIST PING >
6 | CROSSHEAD 3 >
— /@ 7 | SEAL HOLDER: >
S |SEAL: PONY ROD >
_ || @ S | BACK COVER: I
| 10 | GASKET: BACK COVER 1
. a 11 |BALL BEARING: >
© ‘\/ e 12 |RETAINING RING: >
/‘\' 13 | SHAFT SEAL : >
‘f" jm‘; A 14 |KEY: 3/16 50 X 1.5 LG 1
4 15 |PIPE PLUG: 1/4 NPT 1
\‘_/’/ ‘ E 16 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 3/4 NPT |
= 17 |ELBOW: 1/4 FEMALE NPT 1
‘ — A 18 |NIPPLE: 1/4 SCH 40, 1/4 NPT X 1.25 | |
”%_ _&' 1S |INIPPLE: |/4 S40, 1/4 NPT X 2.,00LG 1
‘ ; >0 | REDUCER: 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT 1
21 |LUBE VENT: 1/8 PTF 1
22 [ CAP SCREW: HEX HD #10 X .75 LG >
>3 |CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X .75 LG 5
>4 |BOLTING STRIP: NOT SHOWN 1
@ >5 |0IL SLINGER: RH 1
/5))/5 >6 |HEX NUT: #10 NOT SHOWN >
© -
0l -
@
U\ @@ ( Q
e
3 Yeroun et e e e o oo || ZEERTERERATAET | g TechmiprMe
Engineers Ltd (A% T MO O L

POWER END ASSEMBLY; A04 RH, W/2.25 LG SHAFT, W/ NO MOUNTING HOLES IN

WELDING [gfml\ggfg 'F\:IEEFI isvss] A2.4-2012 KXX 4= 005 [0.127] DESIGN REVIEWER DATE BACKCOVER, LUBE VENT
Member of AxFlow Grou THREADS TO ASME B1 SERIES DIMARD TOL PER ASME ¥14.5-2009 ROTHE, MICHAEL 03-DEC-2019
P ALL COAXIAL DIA'S TO .010 [0.254] TIR TO SINGLE AXIS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION MANUFACTURING APPROVER DATE
SIZE |ECN REV |SHEET
0508 4 BBENG D 5051097
b b APPROVER DATE ST IeaNe C 1/1
WWW.Drownpros.co.nz LYON. TIM 05-DEC-2019 | NONE DU5000O4948
** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Pyblished: 05-Dgc-2019] 15:06426 | 7 8 | 9 10 | 11 | 12




% B D1 géHiE%gE
_D873_ ( - J
2217 S— TO'[’ h L
T 0 o ]‘ — 1 . 1Y - 4, | 3=
: 30 o5
3/16 50, ®
< 1,00 KEBY - 5 g4 — o S -
151 ” ”
o 71.5) | 78
n N\ O A am!
o iy
: o \&L,B%\i . / g
[ NPT SUCT TON
C |
[ 1./4 T If )
I 16.52
2o8|
| | 420
[N | R —2.97 q’ I
- . |75 =
! ﬂ_ _ _ ':/“ | |
h‘ | | i I
T N = l
= ' ' ' -
|
® | t__ a4 ~ — S, L
3.00 ——— N 1] 82 T o .
[7 6] 4 7 —~ -— [5 9] f\q Brown Brothers
- o 00 - wEngineers Ltd
[1 1 7] Member of AxFlow Group
225 050 8561
— — DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY : DATE s

B L AL B SUMP ASSEMBLY 3 A0413 RH, | NILLIAMS, ANTHONY [17-FEB-201]

ARE THE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FMC TECHNOLOGIES u N 6 } % } N 6 W/1 NPT X 1/2 NPT FLUID [oReFTING crECks DATE: ,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED, OR MADE PUBLIC — —ND, ABRASIVE SERVICE LOUDERM[LK STEVE 13-AUG-2011 ¥MCTechnologles
IN ANY MANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FMC j 1 — S - 3 A L PISTON, DISC VALVE SESTeN RV SATE

TECHNOLOGIES.  THIS DOCUMENT 1S ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO AGREENENT —

T0 THE FOREGOING, AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. — . AosEMELTES MCCU\W MATHEN 30-AUG-2011

UANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES NADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS —~ TN [T TANDFACTURTNG APPROVALS SATE CATEST ECN 1O, =

DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FNC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIGN, AND THAT » J T L | N - C026 11 e
IDENTICAL ARTICLES OR PARTS THEREOF SHALL NOT BE MANUFACTURED S — e -

FOR THE USE OR SALE BY MANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY “ “

WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FNC TECHNOLOGIES. CYON, TIM 21-SEP-20111| DUS00004Y0 /) | 2//

COPYRIGHT FMC TECHNOLOGIES

** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 09/22/2011 08:22:37





